CITY OF PICO RIVERA

WHITTIER BLVE. REHABILITATION
EinAL OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

Engineers Esttimate Sequel Contractos Inc, All American Asphait Palp Inc. Excetl Paving Co. Gentry Brothers Inc, Sully-Miller Contracting inc. Shawnan
I:am Description Quantity { Unit Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Totat Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Totai Cost Unit Price Total Cost
a.
1 |Unclassified Excavation 13501 CY $70.00 $84,500.00 $55.00 §74,250.00 $65.00 $114,750.00 $86.00 $116,100.00 $150.00 $202,500.00 $77.00 $103,950.00 $97.00 $130,950.00
2 |Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix Overlay (ARMHM-GG-C PG 84-18, wet process) 2,100 | TON $90.00 $189,000.00 $68.00 $142,800.00 $85.00 $178,500.00 $60.00 $126,000.00 $77.00 $161.700.00 $106.00 $222.600.00 $75.00 $165,900.00
3 |Dense Graded Asphalt Concrete (DGAC) (Type B PG 70-107 710 | TON $75.00 $52 260.00 $61.00 $43,310.00 $85.00 $60,350.00 $74.00 $52,540.00 $65.00 $46,150.00 $82.00 $58,220.00 $80,00 $56,800.00
4 |Asphalt Conerete Level Course (Type C PG 70-10) 1,300 | TON $75.00 $97,500.00 $60.00 $78,600.00 $85.00 $110,500.00 $55.00 $71,500.00 $65.00 $84,500.00 $79.00 $102,700.00 $73.00 $94,500.00
5 |Crushed Miscellaneous Base {CMB} 400 | TON $35.00 $14,000.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $45.00 $18,000.00 $30.00 $12,000.06 $44.50 $17,800.00 $27.00 $40,800.00
8 |Cold Plare Ex. A.C/P.C.C. Pavement, Depth 4" Max. per Typical Sections 24.220.00 380 93 614 .50 4030 $24,220.00 $4.70 $28,458.80
& per Detail “BY Sheet 2 of Plans 6,085 | SY $10.00 $60,550.00 $3.45 $20,889.75 $2.30 $13,926.50 $4.00 $24,220. §3. $23,
’ gosiirp gzgisEXiSﬁ"g P/.C. Pavemen, & per Typics: Sectiors on Sheets 2| 65 | sv $7.50 $10.987 50 $14.00 $37.310.00 $15.00 $39 975.00 $17.00 $45,305.00 $3.00 $7,995.00 $18.00 $42.640.00 $6.25 $24.651.25
8 [Cold Plans Existing P.C.C. Pavernent, Variable Depth 0°- 2.75" Max. per - 2.50 6,075.00 $14.00 $34,020.00 $10.00 $24,300.00
Typical Sections & par Detail "A" on Sheet 2 of Fians 24331 8Y $4,50 $10,935.00 $12.00 $28,160.00 $15.00 $36,450.00 $13.00 $31.580.00 b2. $6,
9 [Cold Plane Existing P.C.C. Pavement 2.75" per Typicat Seclions 7361 sy $4.50 $3,285 .00 $14.00 $10,220.00 $17.00 $12,410.00 $47.00 $12,410.00 $3.00 $2.190.00 $17.00 $12,410.00 $15.00 $10,850.00
10 {Adjust Water Valve Can and Cover 1o Grade 18| EA $450.00 $8,100.00 $800.00 $14,400.00 $300.00 $5,400.00 $1,200.00 $21.600.00 $100.00 $1.800.00 $710.00 $12,780.00 $279.00 $4,860.00
11 Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade per SPPWU Std. Plan No. 205-2 81 EA $500.00 $3.000.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $900.00 $5,400.00 $760.00 $4,560.00 $800.00 $4,800.00 $830.00 $4,980.00 $500.00 $3.000.00
12 [Sawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct New P.C.C. Curb and Gulter per 27 360.00 5.00 25 650.00 40,00 $22,800.00 $27.00 $15,380.00
SPPWG Std. Plan No. 120-2 Typa A1-8 (Modified Variable Curb Facs) 5701 LF §35.00 $10.950.00 §45.00 $25.650.00 $37.00 $21.090.00 $48.00 $27.360. 4. 525.
13 iSawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct New P.C.C. Mountable Curb per : 645 162 40.00 $50 480.00 $35.00 $60.795.00 $21.00 $36.477.00
SPPWE Std. Plan No. 121-2. Type B1-6 (CF=8" 17371 LF $30.00 $52,110.00 $25.00 $43,425.00 $16.00 $27,792.00 526.00 $45,162.00 $40. ! :
14 iSawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct New P.C.C. Curb par SPPWC Std. g oo 35,00 53 150.00 $41.00 $3,600.00 $47.00 $4,230.00
Plar: No, 120-2 Type A3-8 (W=1") (Madified Variable Curb Face) 90| LF $30.00 $2,700.00 $40.00 $3,600.00 $23.00 5207000 $39.00 $3,510. 535 130
15 gfdw‘;;;f S: “}%EZEX and Construct New &” P.C.C. Sidewalk per SPPWC | as | e $7.00 $35,252.00 $7.00 $35,262.00 §7.25 536,511.00 $6.50 $32,734.00 $6.00 $30,216.00 $5.00 $25.180.00 §7.00 $35,252.00
16 |Sawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct P.C.C. Curb Ramp per SPPWC Std,
Pian No, 111-8, with Rataining Curb & Yallow Detectable Warning Devices 1584 | SF $10.00 $15.940.00 $8.00 $12,752.00 $8.00 $12,752.00 $10.00 $15,940.00 $30.00 $47.820.00 $7.50 $11,955.00 $9.00 $14,346.00
per Federal & State ADA Guidefines {Case & Type per Plan)
17 |instalt Yellow petgctab!e Warning Surface on Ex. Ramps per Federal & an | gr $25.00 $600.00 $45.00 $1,080.00 $36.00 $864.00 849,00 §1,176.00 $40.00 $860.00 $46.00 $1.104.00 $50.00 $1,200.00
State ADA Guidelines
® gsggtu;ifi{?:n{;ve . and Constiuct Siot Peving per Detail *C* and 107 on 30141 SF $3.00 $9.042.00 $10.00 $30,140.00 $11.00 $33,154.00 $11.00 $33.154.00 $10.00 $30,140.00 $7.00 $21,098.00 $7.00 $21,088.00
19 [Sawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct Planter and Tree Well per Delail as 20.00 27 840.00 $5.00 $6,960.00 £7.00 $0.744.00
Shown on Landscaps Plans 1392 | SF $1.50 $2,088.00 56.00 $8,352.00 $6.75 $9,396.00 $3.00 $4,176.00 §20. $27,
20 |Adjust Pull Box to Grade 7i EA $150.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $700.00 $235.00 $1,645.00 $260.00 $1,520.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $850.00 $5,850.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
21 |Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade 51 EA $250.00 $1,250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $125.00 $625.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $540.00 $2,700.00 $300.00 $1.500.00
22 [Sawecut & Remove Ex, and Conslruct New P.C.C. Curb and Gutter per
SPPWC Sid. Plan No. 120-2 Type A1-8 {Modified Variable Curb 608 1 LF $35.00 $21,280.00 $25.00 $15,200.00 $37.00 $22,496.00 $48.00 $26,184.00 $45.00 $27,360.00 $42.00 $25,536.00 $27.00 $16.416.00
Face}{Within UPRR RAV)*
23 |Remove Ex. Tree and Backdill with Clean Soft to 80% Cempaction 31 EA $500.00 $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
24 g;\:}:ut & Remove Ex. and Construct 4' V-Gutter per Detail "E” Sheet 2 of o1l LE $40.00 $840.00 §75.00 $1.575.00 545,00 $945.00 $195.00 $4.005.00 $30.00 3630.00 $100.00 $2.100.00 $75.00 $1,575.00
25 |Remove & Salvage Ex. Pedestrian Light and Deliver to the City (Location
per City Inspector). Remove Entire Existing Footing. Install Pull Box and 13| EA $1,000.00 $£13,000.00 $3,000.00 $39,600.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,600.00 $20,800.00 $3,300.00 $42,500.00 $3,400.00 $44,200.00 $2,700.00 $35,100.00
Splice Existing Conductors as Reqguired by the Engineer
26 [Sawcut & Remove Ex. and Construct New P.C.C. Local Depression per 0 540,00 $54.00 52 046.00 $45.00 $2 430.00
SPPWC Std. Plan No. 313-3 {Case per Plan) 54 | SF $25.00 $1,350.00 575.00 $4,050.00 $20.00 $1,080.00 $62.00 $3,348.00 510.0 $
27 |Sawcut & Femove Ex. and Construct New Catch Basin per SPPWC St 18.000.00 3.660.00 $7 320,00 $7.000.00 $14,000.00
Plan No. 300-3 (W & V per Plan) 21 EA $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $8,000.00 516,000.00 57,300.00 $15,000.00 $5,700.00 $11,400.00 $9,000.00 $18,000. 53, ,
= i\gﬁra\;\;ﬁg‘g 1" Meterd Service per Pico Water Adthority (PWA) Std. Dug. 3| EA $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $7.700.00 $23,100.00 $5,700.00 $17,100.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,250.00 $15,750.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00
29 (Connect to Ex. 1" Meter & Service {installed by Fico Water District (PWD) . : 0.00 800.00 $1,750.00 $1 750.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00
Forces) per PWD Sid. Dwg. No. W-19 11 EA $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.60 $800. $800. . .
30 iSawcut & Remove £x. and Construct New P.C.C. Mountable Curb per 4 54 320.00 $42 00 $25,536.00 $21.00 $12,768.00
SPPWC Std. Plan No. 1212, Type B1-6 (CF=g"Within UPRR RIWY BOB | LF $30.00 $18,240.00 $18.00 $10,944.00 $18.00 $10.944.00 $25.00 $15,200.00 $40.00 §24,320. .
31 instalf Traffic Signing, Striping, Pavement Markings, and RPM's per Plans LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 £55,000.00 $55,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $45,000.00 545.000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $60,850.00 $60,850.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
32 [SWPPP Preparation & implementation of BMP's 1! L8 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 525,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,500.00 34 500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
33 |Project information Sign 21 EA $1.500.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 §2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 §1,275.00 $2,550.00 $1.,000.00 $2,000.00
34 iPortable Changeable Message Sign 4 EA $600.00 $2,400.00 $7.000.00 $28,000.00 $4,400.00 $17,600.00 $4,800.00 $18,200.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,000.00 $28,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
3% {Traffic Control N $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $107.462.74 $107.462.74 $49,000.00 $48,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $31.680.00 $31.660.00 $217.000.00 $217,000.00
38 ;Construction Survey & Pre-Construction Corner Records 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 £15,000.00 $12,000,00 $12,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $14,460.00 $14,460.00 $16.000.00 $15,000.00
37 {Reset Ex. Centerfine Monument Disturbed by Construction, Including Four 00 4.500.00 360.00 $2 160.00 $500.00 $3.000.00
{4) Curb Ties per Monument and a Record of Survey 6| EA $1.800.00 $10,800.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $400.00 $2,400.00 5320.00 $1.980.00 $750. $4,500. $360. .
38 |Adjust Existing Centerline Monument Frame & Cover to Grade, & Raset of
Four (4} Curb Ties per Each Monument Disturbed by Construction, 11 EA $500.00 $500.00 51.00000 $1.000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $330.60 $330.00 $1.,500.00 $1,500.00 $730.00 §730.00 £700.00 $700.00
Inciuding Post Construction Corner Records
38 |Overexcavation” 100 CY $70.00 $7,000.00 $56.00 $5,500.00 $75.00 $7.500.00 $46.00 $4,600.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $59.00 $5,900.00 $29.00 $2,000.00
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CITY OF PICC RIVERA
WHITTIER BLVD. REHABILITATION
FINAL OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST

$1,784,658.85

51,924 000 00

51,983 467.00

$2,178.325 40

1:: Description Quantity | Unit Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost tInit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost
40 1Crushed Miscatlansous Base (CMB)(Overexcavation)” 200 | TON $35.00 $7.000.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $36.00 $7,200.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $27.00 $6.400,00 $19.00 $3,800.00
41 [Finish Grading 7.056| SF $0.20 $1.411.20 $1.25 $8,620.00 $0.15 $1,058.40 $0.40 $2,822.40 3045 $3,175.20 $0.20 $1,411.20 $6.20 $1,411.20
42 {imported Class A Top Soil 994] Cv $25.00 $24,850.00 $34.00 $33,796.00 $49.00 $48 706.00 $53.00 $52.682.00 $60.00 §50,640.00 $107.00 $106,358.00 $10.00 $9,940.00
43 |Over-axcavated Soit at Madians, Tree Wells and Sidewstk Planters 734] CY $65.00 $47,710.00 $40.00 $28,380.00 $61.00 $44,774.00 $46.00 $33.7684.00 $40.00 $29,360.00 $58.00 $41,104.00 $17.00 $12.478.00
44 \Enhanced Concrete Maintenance Paving Bands 2580 SF $8.00 $20,720.00 $0.00 §23,310.00 $8.00 $20.720.00 $12.30 $31,857.00 $10.00 $25,500.00 $14.00 $36,260.00 $10.00 $25,900.00
45 pinstall Permeable Paving at Tree Well 448| 8F $45.00 $20,160.00 $6.00 $2,688.00 $9.20 $4,124.60 $29.00 $12,892.00 $10.00 54.480.00 $14.50 $6,496.00 $11.00 $4,928.00
46 Entrance Monument. Inctuding Natural Boulders, Complete in Place 1) EA $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $53,800.00 $53,800.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
47 iAgronomic Soils Test 1| LS $200.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $350.00 $350.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,420.00 $2,420.00 $500.00 $500.00
48 |Solt Preparation 4,466] SF $0.30 $1,339.80 $0.35 $1,563.10 $0.36 $1,607.76 $1.60 $7.145.60 $0.45 $2,008.70 $0.40 $1,786.40 $0.40 $1,786.40
49 |Palm Traes 48" Box 27| EA $3,000.00 $81,000.00 $4,000.00 $108,000.00 $6,200.00 $167 400.00 $7,500.00 §202,500.00 $5,000.00 $135,000.00 $7,575.00 $204,525.00 $8,000.00 $216,000.00
50|24V Eox Trees a7| EA $300.00 $11,100.00 $400.00 $14,800.00 $400.00 $14,800.00 $440.00 $16,280.00 $440.00 $16,280.00 $515.00 $19.055.00 $700.00 $25.900.00
51 |15 Gallon Shrubs 18| EA $75.00 $1,360.00 $150.00 $2,700.00 $97.00 $1.746.00 $84.00 $1,512.00 $120.00 $2,180.00 $115.00 $2,070.00 $100.00 $1.800.00
32 15 Gatlon Shrubs 340, EA $20.00 £6.800.00 $37.00 $12,580.00 $19.00 $6.460.00 $26.00 $8,840.00 $35.00 $11.800.00 $22.00 $7.480.00 $20.00 $6,800.00
8317 Gailon Shrubs az6| EA $5.00 $3,861.00 $7.00 $3,003.00 38.00 $3.432.00 $8.00 £3,432.00 $8.00 $3,432.00 $9.00 $2.861.00 $7.00 $3,003.00
54 4" Pats 1,512] EA $5.00 $7,560.00 $4.00 $6,048.00 $3.00 $4,536.00 $9.00 $13.668.00 $4.50 $6.804.00 $4.00 $6,048.00 $4.00 $6.048.00
58 |2" Trick Mulch Layer at Planting Areas 28| CY $40.06 $1,120.00 $65.00 $1.820.00 $56.00 $1,848.00 $54.00 51,512.00 $5.50 $154.00 $91.00 $2,548.00 $137.00 $3.836.00
56 {18" Linear Root Barrier in Medians, Tree Wells and Sidewaik Planters T18f LF §8.00 $5,744 00 34.50 $3,231.00 $8.00 $5,744.00 §7.00 $5.026.00 $5.00 $3.580.00 39.40 $6,749.20 $6.00 $4.308.00
57 |36 Day Maintenance During Plant Establishment Period 11 LS $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,600.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,000.00 $13.000.00
58 lirrigation System for Medians and Sidewalk Planters 11 LS $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $60,060.00 $60.000.00 $96,000.00 $96,060.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $105,000.00 $105.000.00 $90,000.00 $90.000.00
59 |lrrigation Controlier 4| EA $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,100.00 $16,400.00 $3,700.00 $14,800.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $4,800.00 $19,200.00 $4,000.00 $16.000.00
B0 [Fumish & Install Bridge Pedastal Monument Light 4| EA $2,450.00 $9.800.00 $5.000.00 $20,000.00 $3.400.00 $13,600.00 $3,800.00 $15,200.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $5,800,00 $23,200.00 $7,000.00 $26.,000.00
61 jlHilize Ex. Strest Light Pole & Retrofit Ex. Street Light, Including
Replacement of Ex. Fixture Head with New LED Fixture, & Re-Painting of 27| EA §2,450.00 $66,150.00 $8,000.00 $162,000.00 $5,000.00 $135,000.00 $5,800.00 $151,200.00 $8.500.00 $175,500.00 $6,700.00 $180,800.00 $5,000.00 $135,000.00
Ball Fixture Cover
B2 JFurnish & Install Pedestrian Bollard Light 6| EA $350.00 $2,100.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $4,500.00 $27,000.00 $5,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,500.00 $33,000.00 $5,800.00 $34.800.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00
63 {Furnish & Instalt Underpass Bridge Light 8l EA $300.00 $2,400.00 $1.000.00 $8,000.00 $800.00 $6.400.00 $900.00 $7,200.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $1.150.00 $9,200.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00
64 [Furnish & Install Landscape Uplight 9] EA $320.00 $2,880.00 $3.000.00 $27,000.00 $420.00 $2,780.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $3,300.00 $28,700.00 $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $2,800.00 §26,100.00
85 [Fumish & Install Entrance Monument Uplight 47 EA $320.00 $1,280.00 $1,000.00 $4.000.00 $1,300.00 $5,200.00 $1,500.00 $8,000.00 $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,150.00 $4.600.00 $2.000.00 $8,000.00
66 [Furnish & Install Pull Box and Sweep 31 EA $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $230.00 $690.00 $250.00 $750.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,750.00 $5,260.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
67 [Furnish & Install Circuit Breakers 4 EA $550.00 $2,200.00 $200.00 $800.00 $4,200.00 $17,200.00 $4,700.00 $18,800.00 $220.00 $880.00 $236.00 $840.00 $500.00 $2.000.00
68 iFurnish & Install Conduit (Schedule 40 PVC} 2,820 LF $15.00 $42,300.00 $20.00 $56,400,00 $14.50 $40,890.00 $16.00 $45,120.00 $22.00 $62,040.00 $23.40 $65,388.00 $21.00 $59,220.00
69 [Furnish & Install New Conductors 2,820 LF $4.50 $12,690.00 $4.00 $11,280.00 $3.80 $10,998.00 $4.00 $11,280.00 $4.50 $12.690.00 $4.70 $13,254.00 $6.00 $14,100.00
70 [Romave B Meter Pedestal & P.C.C. Foundalion and Consiruct New 2} EA $2,500.00 $5,000.60 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $6.100 00 $12,200.00 $7,000.00 §14,000.00 $5.000.00 $12.000.00 $5,400 00 $12,800.00 $5.000.00 §12,000.00
71 | Autornatic Control System Installation (Electric Service Connectian) 11 EA $450.00 $450.00 $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $3,380.00 $3.380.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
72 Concrete Bridge Abutment Painting, Sclid Cofor 11 LS $7.000.00 £7,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27 000.00 $27,000.00 £15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,700.00 $18,700.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00
73 |Concrete Bridge Abutrnent Painting, Faux Sedimentary Wall 11 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 £5,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 §20,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00
74 |Ant-graffii Coating 1] 18 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
& Ezgff‘ﬁ;?ghg:fggf‘;gi?e & Cansiruot hew Wrought frn Fence per 80| LF $100.00 $8,000,00 $416.00 $32,800.00 $450.00 §36,000,00 $475.00 $38,000.00 $450.00 $36,000.00 $480.00 538,400.00 $454.00 $36,320.00
TOTAL COSY $1,369,425.50 $2,187 473.80 $2,518,374.35

REVISED COST WITH REMOVAL OF SCE LIGHTS AND MONUMENT

$1,525,658.85

§1,706,900.00

£1,771,267.00

$1,920,925.40

$1,890,573.80

$2,306,274.35
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